#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Patio Enclosures, Inc.	02/23/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Great Day Improvements, LLC	
Street Address:	720 East Highland Road	
City:	Macedonia	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44056	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5394664
Patent Number:	6067760
Patent Number:	6813862
Patent Number:	D411018

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-363-9000

Email: jmoldovanyi@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Jay F. Moldovanyi

Address Line 1: Fay Sharpe LLP

Address Line 2: 1228 Euclid Ave 5th Flr

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PTOZ 000004US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jay F. Moldovanyi

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025877 FRAME: 0167

P \$160.00 5394664

Total Attachments: 2 source=PATENT#page1.tif source=PATENT#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025877 FRAME: 0168

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Patio Enclosures, Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a business address at

720 East Highland Road, Macedonia, Ohio 44056 (Patio Enclosures), is the owner by assignment of the

entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. patents identified in Exhibit A hereto and the inventions

covered thereby (Patents) which is made a part hereof; and,

WHEREAS, Great Day Improvements, LLC, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a

business address at 720 East Highland Road, Macedonia, Ohio 44056 (Great Day), is desirous of acquiring

the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by Great Day to Patio

Enclosures, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Patio Enclosures does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Great Day, its successors and assigns, its entire

right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the inventions covered thereby and to any and all divisions,

reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, including all rights and

claims for damages and benefits arising because of past infringement or misappropriation of the patents, all

said rights to be held and enjoyed by Great Day Improvements for its own use and enjoyment and for the use

and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms for the Patents as fully and entirely as

the same would have been held by Patio Enclosures had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATIO ENCLOSURES, INC.
Signature:

Typed Name: KEUIN DOW

PATENT REEL: 025877 FRAME: 0169

# EXHIBIT A

Patent No.	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>
5,394,664	03/07/1995	INTERLOCKING SKYLIGHT AND ROOF PANEL ASSEMBLY
6,067,760	05/30/2000	CORNER BRACKET FOR DOORS AND WINDOWS
6,644,380	11/11/2003	CORNER BRACKET ASSEMBLY
6,813,862	11/09/2004	CORNER BRACKET ASSEMBLY
Des. 411,018	06/15/1999	FRAME CORNER BRACKET

N:\PTOZ\000004US01\KAN0015136V001.docx

PATENT REEL: 025877 FRAME: 0170

**RECORDED: 03/01/2011**